- 70 PC”“‘%%%L\@ N)

SCHAUMBURG & POLK, INC. [oc. 282049

Management and Administrative Support Services
2007 Fort Bend County Mobility Program

a/”ﬂ?;)/uf

BILLING SUMMARY
Summary Invoice No. 88
Billing Period: 12/28/15 - 10/2/16
Beseription Invoiced Previc.)usly .Total _

To Date Invoiced This Invoice

General Project Management $324,011.07 $324,011.07 $0.00
703 Falcon Landing Boulevard $81,179.67 $81,179.67 $0.00
719 Burney Road $149,366.13 $149,366.13 $0.00
725 Harlem Road South $64,428.67 $64,428.67 $0.00
727 Harlem Road North $22,579.01 $22,579.01 $0.00
732 Greenbusch Road $337,193.44 $337,193.44 $0.00
733 Katy-Gaston Road §217,617.11 $199,878.31 $17,738.80
734 Katy-Flewellen Road $131,959.19 $131,959.19 $0.00
735 Mason Road $200,041.72 | $200,041.72 $0.00
735A Mason Road Bridge $754.77 $§754.77 $0.00
741 West Bellfort Road $52,873.79 $52,636.29 $237.50
745 Florence Road $10,543.81 $10,543.81 $0.00
747 Ransom Road $416,513.28 $408,244.28 58,269.00
769 Brand Lane $90,248.71 $90,248.71 $0.00
709 Golfview Drive $44,740.00 $44,740.00 $0.00
X12 Cane Island Parkway $11,310.00 $11,310.00 $0.00
X9 Humphrey Way $67,925.00 $48,179.50 $19,745.50
TOTALS $2,223,285.37  $2,177,294.57 $45,99-6.80 >

Total Now Due

Amount

Spent to Date

Remaining

|Totai Contract

$2,237,085.00

$2,223,285.37

$13,799.63

Purchase Order No. PC 04300003845, 10/10/07 ($463,747.00)

Amended 2/16/09 ($349,240.00)
Amended 2/2/10 {5374,742.00)
Amended 2/8/11 ($382,425.00)
Amended 3/13/12 (5245,000.00)
Amended 9/24/13 ($236,280.00)
Amended 10/28/13 {$89,925.00)
Amended 6/23/15 ($41,366.00)
Amended 8/23/16 ($54,360.00)

=P SCHAUMBURG & POLK, s

e

!y/‘;;//e



Invoice

SCHAUMBURG & POLK, INC.

Beaumont * Houston * Tyler

October 13, 2016

Project No: 0000300701.08
Invoica No: 0000055
FORT BEND COUNTY
ATTN: RICHARD STOLLEIS
1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TX 77471
Project 0000300701.06 733 KATY-GASTON ROAD
FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT MANAGEMENT733 KATY-GASTON ROAD
Professiopal Services from August 29, 2016 fo October 2. 2018
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
FINAL GESIGN SPI
DESSENS, MARK 8.00 242.00 1,936.00
DILLOW, ELISE 9.50 95.00 902.50
NGUYEN, HIEU 8.00 173.00 1,384.00
BID PHASE SPI
DESSENS, MARK 4,00 242.00 968.00
DILLOW, ELISE 4.50 55.00 427 .50
FLOYD, KYLE 3.00 115.00 345.00
LEGG, AARON 1.50 53.00 79.50
CONSTRUCTION PHASE SPI
DESSENS, MARK 7.00 242.00 1,694.00
DILLOW, ELISE 4.00 95.00 380.00
INTERAGENCY COORDINATION SPi
DESSENS, MARK 2.00 242.00 484.00
UTILITY COORDINATION SPi
DESSENS, MARK 4.00 242.00 968.00
DILLOW, ELISE 70.50 95,00 6,807.50
EASON, WILLIAM 2.00 90.00 180.00
NGUYEN, HIEU 4.00 173.00 692.00
PEREZ, ASTRID 1.50 80.00 80.00
Totals 133.50 17,228.00
Total Labor ’ 17,228.00
Reimbursable Expenses
MILEAGE 10.80
Misc. Reimbursable Expense 500.00
Total Reimbursables §10.80 510.80
Total this Invoice $17,738.80
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total
Labor 17,228,00 197,813.50 215,041.50
Consultant 0.00 1,1G0.82 1,160.82
Expense 510.80 903.98 1,414.79
Totals 17,738.80 199,878.31 217,617.11

8865 COLLEGE STREET | BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77707 | 409,866.0341 F | 409.666.0337 F




[ ogots | vs0s | oz |

JISIA 811s 192(0.d

| etoz/er/L |

uolsen Aley €g/

G

_ ESCH

_ 28eaIN _

uol1eunsaqg

a1eq

103f044

88 2210AU| Jo} [Ie3 Fsuadx] adeapn

U] “Yjod 8 Singquineyos



e e AT i
. . o T T TR L M nie 3 LR




CONSENT TO ENCROACHMENT APPLICATION FORM
e__g‘gglg_r_f’oint (THIS APPLICATION IS GOOD FOR 60 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO CANCELATION
Energy AT CENTERPOINT’S SOLE DISCRETION AND WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE)
MAILING ADDRESS: CENTERPOINT ENERGY, P.O. 1700, HOUSTON, TX 77251 COURIER
ADDRESS: 1111 LOUISIANA ST, 7TH FLOOR, HOUSTON 77002
TELEPHONE (713) 207-5769 OR (713) 207-6348; FACSIMILE (713) 207-9230

Date of Application: 14 JULY 2016
STREET ADDRESS FOR THE PROPERTY: 6200 BLOCK KATY GASTON RD, KATY, TX 77494

0435 WALT-HILL-WALT A
NAME OF COMPANY OR INDIVIDUAL THAT CONSENT WILL BE GRANTED TO: X Owner O Third Party
FORT BEND COUNTY
{Name) (Title) {Company)

TYPE OF ENCROACHMENT (Please Check One): 0O Existing X Proposed

REQUESTOR INFORMATION: E-mail Address: edillow@spi-eng.com

Elise Dillow Schaumburg & Polk, Inc. 281-920-0487
(Print or Type Only)

Name: Individual Company Phone Number

11767 Katy Freeway, Suite 900 Houston, ™) 77079

Address City State Zip Code

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE INCLUDED WITH THIS APPLICATION:

A.) One (1) CERTIFIED SURVEY, a maximum of 8.5”X14” with the following minimum requirements for consideration in
conjunction with a request for permission to occupy a position within an acquired and/or dedicated easement area
(Sample surveys are available at CenterPoint Energy’s web site www.centerpointenergy.com):

1) North arrow & scale, County and Survey names, and Abstract number.

2) Point of beginning (with State Plane Coordinates if available).

3) Type and size of encroachment identified by a centerline symbol or a cross-hatched symbol.

4) All dimensions of the encroachment(s).

5) Stationing along the pipeline or centerline of route, where applicable.

6) Bearing & distance of crossing or longitudinal occupation.

7) Locative reference — Tie fo a street, property lines, property corners, and/or easement lines.

8) Tract and easement reference information, including width of acquired/dedicated easement area. 9) Basis of bearings
(& coordinates if used).

10) Registered professional land surveyor's certification, seal, signature & printed name with registration number. 11)

Name, address and phone number of registered professional land surveyor or firm that prepared the survey.

12) A profile survey is required for structure(s) more than one (1) foot above and/or under ground level.

13) Pool related encroachments must include distances from overhead facilities to the edge of the pool water wall.

14) Current ownership information, not purchaser’s names.

B.) A non-refundable application fee of $500.00, made payable by check to CenterPoint Energy, must accompany this
application. If a three working day processing time is required by Applicant, then the non-refundable application fee
shall be $1,500.00. Should the adjustment of CenterPoint Energy facilities, in the sole opinion of CenterPoint Energy,
be necessitated by such encroachment(s), the cost of such adjustments, plus any required engineering costs, will be
borne by a party or parties other than CenterPoint Energy and such costs must be paid and such adjustments
completed before a Consent to Encroachment instrument will be granted. If any CenterPoint Energy facilities require
physical location, in the field, as part of the review process, an additional fee of $250.00 per hour or a minimum fee of
$1,000.00, whichever is greater, must be paid within 10 working days of notice of said required work. If the application
is approved, an additional non-refundable fee of $500.00 must be paid within 10 working days of notice of approval. If
any previous existing encroachment has been approved for this Applicant, or any affiliate thereof, then the
aforementioned additional non-refundable fee shall be $5,000.00. Any facility adjustment or location fees will be in
addition to the above fee. Please be advised that any actual adjustment of facilities or required physical location of
facilities could potentially require a significantly longer processing time.

If Consent to Encroachment is approved, CenterPoint Energy will prepare duplicate original instruments to be signed and accepted by
Owner or Third Party, both originals must be returned for final execution and signature by CenterPoint Energy. One original instrument
will be returned to you for your files and the other will be placed of public record by CenterPoint Energy.

| certify that the information provided is accurate and | realize that incomplete information may delay or invalidate this
application. | also acknowledge that submitting this application does not quarantee approval of my request.

Signature of Requestor: ._/(fu @J&%«u‘ I~

J:JOB FILES\WEBFORMS\CONSENT TO ENCROACH\CONSENT TO ENCROACH.REV 6.4.15.D0OCX
0610472015




AT A MHD SJAB NMYH0 | SL-G—£ HXI-0L0N ".“D.z ‘oma EOUOZMKMWW_W_.S@mw{m\S

o S S Olbb "ON NOILYMLSIO3Y SVX3L INTIOA = TOA
SYX3L 'ALNNCD ON38 L¥04 S1d¥ ‘SSVYS ‘d d3LVM >§,Eww wmw_mcw w;.m__m
NI SE+—V ‘A3AHNS ¥, NOLIVM % TIH 'NOLIVM 3HL qu.wp +w.zao.u
NI Q3L¥007 10vyl 3¥0v (14DS Z18'GZ) 92660 V ONI38 < e ARG VG SORORLENA = pdeIoe
SYXEL 'ALNNOD ANHE JH¥0d ‘IOVHL ADMANT — Za R G
LINIOJHHLNID dIAO0 ODNIAVd 40 NOISNILXH 1404 40 SQ¥023Y 2N8nd VIJIIH0 M,m umﬂ.m.m.ﬂ.m
¥IGWAN = -
00-215001# STHEL 99— WILEL DDIH ZOW__ ". .mﬁ
HOD DNIUISSIZN MAM IS S, MHITNI ALNNOD SIHAVYH 4'0°0'H
00£L-625(182) vBOLL SYX3L 3000 WlIld = 04
'NOLSNOH 001 3LINS ‘MOY X¥Vd 00S6L AV O _.,v.¢ oo uuz.u._._.._ %Lﬂoﬂu_wm = ”M
- nouou-c.oo-ounnnan"uu ’ =
09 bupisauibuz SSYS ‘d H3LTVM
mmwwu—“mg .-u--...%-::un: \ aN3931
- My, ‘SNOILYA¥ISEO
SN Vi Sd9 ¥3d INOZ TWHLNID HLNOS
Fad ) = %00. 'C86L 40 WILSAS JLVYNIGYOOD SVX3L 3HL
- N O@.Q NO (Q3SYE 34¥ NO3¥3IH NMOHS SONIMY3IE Tiv 'L
i 084840
‘S3LON 99G0.0€00Z 'ON.’'4°0
SOV L9C°Cr Q3TIVD
oz<m mm_xmwwm ow.__.wq% zzz@« <¢zmzm<w>m ¥3a '¥'d:0gd
v M\ 15 ERE e Ak
- ‘NOL HONYY DINID
M A L 0078
('L4DS 218'6Z)
IV 9¢6S°0
H'd08d
Bz00010¢ ‘oM ‘3D
Y % 3N L

/ 601980000Z ©N "4°D
/ INIW3SY3 3NN3did 52 ~=

2844940
2L1£00010Z "ON 4D

v [ vesa MLOZSSYN | 16,70 | 901961 | LO'BEL
ALINDWWNOD SMOQY3IN N3AIS Jll e o —— gy U

avl 3adEnd

108 4dd
g % ¥¥¥SZ "ON 30NS
£2'92 | 3.0€,90.2N +1 8 0t

8y'8901 | MPLESLEN [ £3 H'd084
g % v ¢¥GZ 'ON 30ITS

sool | WAERIANG PY 1 @ "0D5 SMOOYIN NIA3S c—V 2 - 3

06'v2EL | 2p150L68 | 11 I »2078 LO ..:H,Q J ,QJ. S ~

ybuay |  uopaaag | § eun i Se'oveeez 3 A T
.\r.w\/mDm O ¥2'6Z61851 N s

3ave 3NN dl LB/S ANNO4 ~4




Invoice

FORT BEND COUNTY
ATTN: RICHARD STOLLEIS
1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TX 77471

Project 0000300701.10

SCHAUMBURG & POLK, ING.

741 WEST BELLFORT ROAD

Beaumont * Houston * Tyler

Cctober 14, 2018

FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT MANAGEMENT741 WEST BELLFORT ROAD
Professignal Services from August 29, 2016 to Qctober 2, 2016

Professional Personnel

CONSTRUCTION PHASE SPI
DILLOW, ELISE
Totals
Total Labor

Billings o Date

l.abor
Consultant
Expense
Totals

Current
237.50
0.00
0.00
237.50

Hours

2.50
2.50

Prior
50,051.00
1,644.81
40.48
52,636.20

Project No:

Involce No; .
Rate Amount
85.00 237.50

- 23750

Total this invoice

Total
51,188.50
1,644.81
40,48
52,873.79

000030070110
0000038

237.50
$237.50

8885 COLLEGE STREET | BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77707 | 408.886.0341 P | 409.886.0337 F




Invoice

FORT BEND COUNTY
ATTN: RICHARD STOLLEIS

1124 BLUME ROAD

ROSENBERG, TX 77471

Project

£000300701.12

SCHAUMBURG & POLK, INC.
Beaumont * Houston * Tyler

October 13, 2016

FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT MANAGEMENT747 RANSOM ROAD
Professional Services from August 29, 2016 to October 2, 2016

Frofesslonal Perso

FINAL DESIGN
DESSENS,

nnel

5P
MARK

DILLOW, ELISE
LEGG, AARON
NGUYEN, HIEU
INTERAGENCY COORDINATION 8P

DESSENS,

MARIK

UTILITY COORDINATION SPY
DILLOW, ELISE

Billings te Date

Labor
Consuliant
Expense
Totals

Totals
Total Labor

Project No:
Invoice No:
747 RANSOM ROAD

Hours Rate Armount
10.00 242.00 2,420.00
4,50 95.00 427.50
5,00 53.00 265,00
16.00 173.00 2,768.00
3.00 242.00 728.00
17.50 85.00 1,662,50
56.00 8,268.00

Total this Invoice

Current Prior Total
8,269.00 404,842.50 413,111.50
0.00 1,391.81 1,391.81
0.00 2,008.97 2,008,587
8,269.00 408,244.28 416,513.28

000030070112
0000085

8,269.00
$8,269.00

8866 COLLEGE STREET | BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77707 | 409.866.0341 P ] 408.868,0337 F



FORT BEND COUNTY
ATTN: RICHARD STOLLEIS
1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TX 77471

Project 0000300701.16 X9 HUMPHREY WAY

X9 HUMPHREY WAY

Professional Services from August 29, 2016 to October 2, 2016

Professional Personnel

FINAL DESIGN 5P|
DESEENSE, MARK
DILLOW, ELISE
EASCN, WILLIAM
LEGG, AARON
MERONIUC, DEBORAH
NGUYEN, HIEU

INTERAGENCY COORDINATICN SFI
DESSBENS, MARK
DILLOW, ELISE

ROW ACQUISITICN SPI
DESSENS, MARK

Totals
Total Labor
Biliings to Date
Current
Laber 19,745.50

Totals ' 19,745.50

Hours

26.00
80.50
1.00
9.0¢
5.00
14.00

2.00
8.00

4,00
149,60

Prior
48,179.50
48,179.50

invoice SCHAUMBURG & PQLK, INC,
Beaumont * Houston * Tyler

October 13, 2016

Project No:

invoice Na;
Rate Amount
242.00 6,292.00
95.00 7,647.50
80.00 80.00
53.00 477.00
121.00 605.00
173.00 2,422.00
242.00 484.00
95.00 760.00
242,00 968.00
19,745.50

Total this Invoice

Total
67,025.00
67,925.00

0D00300701.18
0000013

19,745.50
$19,745.50

8865 COLLEGE STREET | BEAUMOCNT, TEXAS 77707 | 409.866.0341 P | 409.866.0337 F




